9.2.1 where the Authority terminates this Contract pursuant to Clause 31.1.1 
(Termination by the Authority), a number of days equal to the number of 
days by which the notice given (or deemed given pursuant to Paragraph 
2.1(a) of Part D of Schedule 11 (Charges and Invoicing)) falls short of 
three hundred and sixty-five (365) days; or 

9.2.2 where the Supplier terminates this Contract pursuant to Clause 31.3.1 
(Termination by the Supplier), a number of days equal to the number of 
days by which the period from (and including) the date of the non-
payment by the Authority to (and including) the Termination Date falls